for cash at a price of ₹10/- (Rupee Ten Only) per Rights Equity Share, 

including a share premium of ₹9 per Rights Equity Share, for an amount 

up to ₹ 69,998.57 Lakhs on a rights basis to the Eligible Shareholders of 

our Company in the ratio of 67 (Sixty Seven) Rights Equity Shares for every 

267 (Two Hundred and Sixty Seven) Fully paid-up Equity Shares held by 

the Eligible Equity Shareholders of our Company on the Record Date i.e. 

June 26, 2025; 

On Application, Investors will have to pay ₹5* per Rights Equity Share 

which constitutes 50% of the Issue Price and the balance ₹5 per Rights

[...]

Number of Rights Equity Shares that an Eligible Equity Shareholder is 

entitled to in proportion to the number of Equity Shares held by the 

Eligible Equity Shareholder on the Record Date, in this case being 67 (Sixty 

Seven) Rights Equity Shares for every 267 (Two Hundred and Sixty Seven) 

Equity Share held by an Eligible Equity Shareholder; 

The Rights Entitlements with a separate ISIN ‘INE483S20012’ shall be 

credited in dematerialized form in respective demat account of Eligible 

Equity Shareholder before the date of opening of the Issue, against the